Cattle: Annual and cumulative year-to-date U.S. trade (head)

Import/export, country code and name 1/ 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995
Cattle imports, total 2010 Mexico 873,550 1,261,204 1,034,245 982,038 1,296,609 1,072,126 1,653,408
1220 Canada 584,732 873,791 904,688 1,273,226 1,202,271 1,010,299 1,132,691
7550 Gabon 444
5880 Japan 42 48 36 54
4120 United Kingdom 303 74
4039 Norway
7140 Morocco 235
6021 Australia 1 1 3
7870 Mozambique 89
4350 Former Czechoslov 78
4272 Monaco 70
4280 Germany, Fed. Rep 1
2430 Turks and Caicos Is 43
4351 Czech Republic 42
5170 Saudi Arabia 40
4752 Vatican City 39
6141 New Zealand
4231 Belgium
4010 Sweden 5
4190 Ireland 2
2050 Guatemala
4759 ltaly 1
2250 Panama
Total 1,459,415 2,135,000 1,939,054 2,255,265 2,499,046 2,082,504 2,786,245
Cattle imports, 2010 Mexico 359,485 322,961 306,674 295,651 237,125 412,853
400-700 pounds 1550 canada 130,683 139,678 149,577 92,900 13,649 14,641
Total 499,168 462,639 456,251 388,551 250,774 427,494
Cattle imports, 1220 Canada 920,553 893,117 882,140 1,037,515
gl‘;irgft’grp"“”ds for 2010 Mexico 2,533 1,403 1,790 65,302
2430 Turks and Caicos Is 43
Total 923,086 894,563 883,930 1,102,817
Cattle imports, 1220 Canada 472,685 653,547 663,974 1,023,305 1,031,734 943,579 1,063,720
over 700 pounds 5410 Mexico 4,266 7,843 3,659 10,709 10,604 5,342 88,782
7550 Gabon 444
5880 Japan 48
4350 Former Czechoslov 78
2430 Turks and Caicos Is 43
5170 Saudi Arabia 40
4752 Vatican City 39
6021 Australia 1
4231 Belgium
4759 ltaly 1
Total 477,474 661,390 667,712 1,034,014 1,042,382 948,921 1,152,550
Cattle exports 1220 Canada 23,650 34,586 88,148 56,571 67,530 92,365 67,442
2010 Mexico 124,937 64,226 210,075 251,506 76,854 128,636 14,641
4621 Russia 103
4890 Turkey 69 3,882
5880 Japan 5,259 2,976 2,813 2,598 896 556 1,191
5170 Saudi Arabia 180 120 585 185 1,617 538
3510 Brazil 3,424 3,759 1,060 1,192 1,226 1,132 1,575
5800 South Korea 482 1,016 2,663 789 1,029 1,806 1,428
3010 Colombia 1,178 172 121 690 1,174 534 1,264
6021 Australia 84 9,234 240 513 464 75




Import/export, country code and name 1/ 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002
Cattle imports, total 2010 Mexico 456,246 669,409 720,439 959,840 1,222,569 1,130,168 816,460
1220 Canada 1,509,136 1,376,814 1,313,476 985,395 964,522 1,306,185 1,686,508
7550 Gabon
5880 Japan 25 111 72
4120 United Kingdom
4039 Norway 350
7140 Morocco
6021 Australia 1 4 22 21 15 12 4
7870 Mozambique
4350 Former Czechoslov
4272 Monaco
4280 Germany, Fed. Rep 29 14
2430 Turks and Caicos Is
4351 Czech Republic
5170 Saudi Arabia
4752 Vatican City
6141 New Zealand
4231 Belgium 10
4010 Sweden
4190 Ireland
2050 Guatemala 1
4759 ltaly
2250 Panama 1
Total 1,965,448 2,046,352 2,034,009 1,945,256 2,187,106 2,436,715 2,502,973
Cattle imports, 2010 Mexico 152,752 267,273 277,522 298,476 372,875 428,950 280,712
400-700 pounds 1550 canada 74203 107,650 47,558 22,081 30,089 45679 221,782
Total 227,045 374,923 325,080 320,557 402,964 474,629 502,494
Cattle imports, 1220 Canada 1,279,202 1,112,785 1,086,787 781,653 770,138 1,021,329 1,024,378
gl‘;irgmgrpounds for 2010 Mexico 1,726 278 387 108 4,718 3,529 407
2430 Turks and Caicos Is
Total 1,280,928 1,113,063 1,087,174 781,761 774,856 1,024,858 1,024,785
Cattle imports, 1220 Canada 1,374,583 1,200,642 1,183,457 865,734 849,307 1,143,181 1,259,536
over 700 pounds 5410 Mexico 16,385 16,803 17,961 15,024 14,728 13,633 7,401
7550 Gabon
5880 Japan 111
4350 Former Czechoslov
2430 Turks and Caicos Is
5170 Saudi Arabia
4752 Vatican City
6021 Australia 15 1
4231 Belgium 10
4759 ltaly
Total 1,390,978 1,217,556 1,201,418 880,758 864,050 1,156,815 1,266,937
Cattle exports 1220 Canada 40,722 41,189 116,762 223,035 349,732 297,622 134,220
2010 Mexico 115,249 235,121 160,474 100,658 126,873 144,021 106,019
4621 Russia 6
4890 Turkey 9,610 64 30 224
5880 Japan 1,791 649 296 470 998 376 275
5170 Saudi Arabia 646 1,152 884
3510 Brazil 256 1,107 354 493 437 340 134
5800 South Korea 496 389 1 315 434 857 173
3010 Colombia 872 394 236 277 178 1,105 2,363
6021 Australia 393 13 119 81 171 12




Import/export, country code and name 1/

2003 2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Cattle imports, total

Cattle imports,
400-700 pounds

Cattle imports,
over 700 pounds for
slaughter

Cattle imports,
over 700 pounds
total

Cattle exports

2010
1220
7550
5880
4120
4039
7140
6021
7870
4350
4272
4280
2430
4351
5170
4752
6141
4231
4010
4190
2050
4759
2250

2010
1220

1220
2010
2430

1220
2010
7550
5880
4350
2430
5170
4752
6021
4231
4759

1220
2010
4621
4890
5880
5170
3510
5800
3010
6021

Mexico

Canada

Gabon

Japan

United Kingdom
Norway

Morocco

Australia
Mozambique
Former Czechoslov
Monaco

Germany, Fed. Rep
Turks and Caicos Is
Czech Republic
Saudi Arabia
Vatican City

New Zealand
Belgium

Sweden

Ireland

Guatemala

Italy

Panama

Total

Mexico

Canada

Total

Canada

Mexico

Turks and Caicos Is
Total

Canada

Mexico

Gabon

Japan

Former Czechoslov
Turks and Caicos Is
Saudi Arabia
Vatican City
Australia

Belgium

Italy

Total

Canada

Mexico

Russia

Turkey

Japan

Saudi Arabia

Brazil

South Korea
Colombia

Australia

1,370,476
135

1,239,531
512,353

12

1,751,896
474,126
12,520
486,646
354,044
8,284

1,370,611
606,224

606,224

3,242

362,328

439,016
15,436

3,242

20,829

454,452
68,394
22,437

20,829
14,246
1,365

533
808 19
531
410 16
2,217
900
23

1,256,404
559,134

1,815,538
542,919
85,496
628,415
319,199
4,543

323,742

460,814
14,006

474,820

19,406

1,003

51

309

1,256,973
1,031,870

2,288,843
516,103
74,329
590,432
703,894
3,379

707,273
938,285
11,337

949,622
36,918
727

3,537
104

1,090,094
1,404,871

2,494,965
521,109
113,112
634,221
849,315

2,162

851,477
1,275,183
23,075

1,298,258
44,098
13,779

1,593
22
4,159

702,661
1,581,303

29

2,283,993
337,062
171,035
508,097
895,643

3,102

898,745
1,355,947
12,066

1,368,013
38,032
49,203

7,667
1,819

5,110
506

940,869
1,061,005

2,001,874
379,280
68,935
448,215
763,145
2,981

766,126
979,491
16,130

995,621
27,145
18,351

8,771
2,005

110
6

5

33




Import/export, country code and name 1/

2010 2011

2012 Jan-Dec 11 Jan-Dec 12

Cattle imports, total

Cattle imports,
400-700 pounds

Cattle imports,
over 700 pounds for
slaughter

Cattle imports,
over 700 pounds
total

Cattle exports

2010
1220
7550
5880
4120
4039
7140
6021
7870
4350
4272
4280
2430
4351
5170
4752
6141
4231
4010
4190
2050
4759
2250

2010
1220

1220
2010
2430

1220
2010
7550
5880
4350
2430
5170
4752
6021
4231
4759

1220
2010
4621
4890
5880
5170
3510
5800
3010
6021

Mexico 1,221,111

1,062,774

1,421,189
Canada 686,114
Gabon

Japan

United Kingdom
Norway

Morocco

Australia
Mozambique
Former Czechoslov
Monaco

Germany, Fed. Rep
Turks and Caicos Is
Czech Republic
Saudi Arabia
Vatican City

New Zealand
Belgium

Sweden

Ireland

Guatemala

Italy

Panama

Total

Mexico

2,283,885
520,431
49,647
570,078
831,612
2,746

2,107,303
525,549
28,334
553,883
573,529
2,892

Canada

Total

Canada

Mexico

Turks and Caicos Is
Total

Canada

834,358
1,000,607
17,543

576,421
647,088
Mexico 7,015
Gabon

Japan

Former Czechoslov
Turks and Caicos Is
Saudi Arabia
Vatican City
Australia

Belgium

Italy

Total

Canada

1,018,150
41,704
20,711

654,103
75,560
12,840

4,053 37,542

Turkey 21,607 62,369

Japan 2 18

Saudi Arabia 132 134

Brazil

South Korea 1 3

Colombia 28

Australia 15

Mexico
Russia

1,466,493
786,373

2,252,866
645,517
44,320
689,837
618,888
3,127

622,015
735,364
6,010

741,374
60,072
5,848
89,138
25,312
1

14

1,421,189
686,114

2,107,303
525,549
28,334
553,883
573,529
2,892

576,421
647,088
7,015

654,103
75,560
12,840
37,542
62,369

18
134

1,466,493
786,373

2,252,866
645,517
44,320
689,837
618,888
3,127

622,015
735,364
6,010

741,374
60,072
5,848
89,138
25,312
1

14




Import/export, country code and name 1/ 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995
Cattle exports 7290 Egypt 525 1,213 599
5490 Thailand 1,155 325 1,502 1,938 1,364 411 498
4634 Kazakhstan
3070 Venezuela 2,891 62 345 1,592 253 72 109
5600 Indonesia 800
5040 Lebanon
2470 Dominican Republic 787 183 55 263 520 434 342
5830 China (Taiwan) 43 908 836 682 937 123
3310 Ecuador 56 168 66 34 154 112 849
7620 Angola
5700 China (Mainland) 21
5650 Philippines 51 13 80 400
7140 Morocco 503 26
3570 Argentina 725 155 49 346 70 576 14
2250 Panama 3 16 10 67 4
7230 Tunisia 1,494
2190 Nicaragua 56 27 74
2150 Honduras 120 20 50 157 121 13 3
2390 Cuba
7910 Republic of South A 198 111 250 13 69 44 161
4700 Spain 900 93 19
4280 Germany, Fed. Rep 50 20 137 34
4370 Hungary 542 103
2740 Trinidad and Tobag 11 599
2230 Costa Rica 26 59 15 10 110 12
4120 United Kingdom 220 27 37 6
4210 Netherlands 242 35
5230 Oman
4623 Ukraine 567
2050 Guatemala 2 21 6 42 115 115
5200 United Arab Emirat 236
5820 Hong Kong
4279 France 102 307
3370 Chile 10 2 20 2 112 2
5520 Vietnam
4350 Former Czechoslov 274 131
2440 Cayman Islands 58 42 15
6141 New Zealand 288 8 20
4231 Belgium 193 29
4190 Ireland 180 99
3330 Peru 152 41
7210 Algeria 251
2080 Belize 173
3150 Suriname 35
3120 Guyana 19
2360 Bahamas 123 40
2320 Bermuda 21
2771 Netherlands Antilles 3 11 26 42
4759 ltaly 67 37 22
3550 Uruguay 5 18 9
5110 Jordan 100
4419 Switzerland 56 4 24 24 11
2410 Jamaica
4099 Denmark 40 5




Import/export, country code and name 1/

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

Cattle exports

7290
5490
4634
3070
5600
5040
2470
5830
3310
7620
5700
5650
7140
3570
2250
7230
2190
2150
2390
7910
4700
4280
4370
2740
2230
4120
4210
5230
4623
2050
5200
5820
4279
3370
5520
4350
2440
6141
4231
4190
3330
7210
2080
3150
3120
2360
2320
2771
4759
3550
5110
4419
2410
4099

Egypt

Thailand
Kazakhstan
Venezuela
Indonesia

Lebanon
Dominican Republic
China (Taiwan)
Ecuador

Angola

China (Mainland)
Philippines
Morocco

Argentina

Panama

Tunisia

Nicaragua
Honduras

Cuba

Republic of South A
Spain

Germany, Fed. Rep
Hungary

Trinidad and Tobag
Costa Rica

United Kingdom
Netherlands

Oman

Ukraine
Guatemala

United Arab Emirat
Hong Kong

France

Chile

Vietnam

Former Czechoslov
Cayman Islands
New Zealand
Belgium

Ireland

Peru

Algeria

Belize

Suriname

Guyana

Bahamas
Bermuda
Netherlands Antilles
Italy

Uruguay

Jordan

Switzerland
Jamaica

Denmark

2,221
233

411

117

170

1,396

38
17

84
18

60

35
11

47

45

57

212

755
36

509

255
652

85
12

33
17

16

104

1,340
54

629

1,794
218

870

229

139

22

32
23

93

28

76
75

69

34

46

28

473

2,228
14

120

84

14

17
37

27
238

23

12
95

334

905

267
101

146

38

53

766
10

28

17
85

500

1,877
306
14

529

18

91

279

148

14

18

304

121

237

268

256

11
59

51

19
11
11

26

27
45




Import/export, country code and name 1/

2003

2004

2005

2006 2007

2008

2009

Cattle exports

7290
5490
4634
3070
5600
5040
2470
5830
3310
7620
5700
5650
7140
3570
2250
7230
2190
2150
2390
7910
4700
4280
4370
2740
2230
4120
4210
5230
4623
2050
5200
5820
4279
3370
5520
4350
2440
6141
4231
4190
3330
7210
2080
3150
3120
2360
2320
2771
4759
3550
5110
4419
2410
4099

Egypt

Thailand
Kazakhstan
Venezuela
Indonesia

Lebanon
Dominican Republic
China (Taiwan)
Ecuador

Angola

China (Mainland)
Philippines
Morocco

Argentina

Panama

Tunisia

Nicaragua
Honduras

Cuba

Republic of South A
Spain

Germany, Fed. Rep
Hungary

Trinidad and Tobag
Costa Rica

United Kingdom
Netherlands

Oman

Ukraine
Guatemala

United Arab Emirat
Hong Kong

France

Chile

Vietnam

Former Czechoslov
Cayman Islands
New Zealand
Belgium

Ireland

Peru

Algeria

Belize

Suriname

Guyana

Bahamas
Bermuda
Netherlands Antilles
Italy

Uruguay

Jordan

Switzerland
Jamaica

Denmark

12

127

85

1,022

148
482

410
99

19
34

36

87

22

18

30

30

708

22

33

765 2,250

70

7,148

21

183

12

176

93 50

44

58

37

62 49

79

1,909

253

15

127

80

2,052

236

31

12

128

44

52

35

14

34

22

14

23

389

38
211

79

31
18

31

37

234

214

13

35
11

27
32




Import/export, country code and name 1/

2010

2011

2012 Jan-Dec 11

Jan-Dec 12

Cattle exports

7290
5490
4634
3070
5600
5040
2470
5830
3310
7620
5700
5650
7140
3570
2250
7230
2190
2150
2390
7910
4700
4280
4370
2740
2230
4120
4210
5230
4623
2050
5200
5820
4279
3370
5520
4350
2440
6141
4231
4190
3330
7210
2080
3150
3120
2360
2320
2771
4759
3550
5110
4419
2410
4099

Egypt

Thailand
Kazakhstan
Venezuela
Indonesia

Lebanon
Dominican Republic
China (Taiwan)
Ecuador

Angola

China (Mainland)
Philippines
Morocco

Argentina

Panama

Tunisia

Nicaragua
Honduras

Cuba

Republic of South A
Spain

Germany, Fed. Rep
Hungary

Trinidad and Tobag
Costa Rica

United Kingdom
Netherlands

Oman

Ukraine
Guatemala

United Arab Emirat
Hong Kong

France

Chile

Vietnam

Former Czechoslov
Cayman Islands
New Zealand
Belgium

Ireland

Peru

Algeria

Belize

Suriname

Guyana

Bahamas
Bermuda
Netherlands Antilles
Italy

Uruguay

Jordan

Switzerland
Jamaica

Denmark

1,989

18

80

56
73

12

52
12

200

31

24

192

19

5,065

10

10

271

42

41

84

31

3,135 4

2,833 5,065

10
6
10

2,928

442 271

59 42

500 2

385

17
30 84

74

161

3,135

2,833

2,928

442

59

500

385

17
30

74

161




Import/export, country code and name 1/ 1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994 1995

Cattle exports 2486
4850
2482
5130
4610
4550
2720
5250
2110
5570
4359
4330
5070
4791
4710
4010
2483
2777
2839
3350
2450
5590
5081
4039
5350
2779
7960
5330
5180
3530
4351
6414

Dominica

Romania

British Virgin Island 4
Kuwait

Former USSR 20
Poland

Barbados

Bahrain

El Salvador 25
Malaysia

Slovakia

Austria

Iran

Croatia

Portugal

Sweden

St. Kitts-Nevis

Curaco

Martinique 10
Bolivia

Haiti 17
Singapore

Israel

Norway

Pakistan

Aruba

Zimbabwe

India

Qatar

Paraguay 1
Czech Republic

French Polynesia

Total 169,140

54

10

32

119,914

10

310,962

321,790

58
90

24

153,416

30

12

230,791 94,548

1/ Countries are ranked by the sum of their trade for all full years shown.
Source: ERS calculations using data from U.S. Department of Commerce, Bureau of the Census.

Date run: 2/8/2013 11:43:19 AM



Import/export, country code and name 1/ 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002
Cattle exports 2486 Dominica 8
4850 Romania
2482 British Virgin Island
5130 Kuwait
4610 Former USSR
4550 Poland 2 13 26
2720 Barbados
5250 Bahrain
2110 El Salvador 34
5570 Malaysia 7
4359 Slovakia
4330 Austria

5070 Iran

4791 Croatia

4710 Portugal 33 11
4010 Sweden 36

2483 St. Kitts-Nevis
2777 Curaco
2839 Martinique
3350 Bolivia
2450 Haiti
5590 Singapore 9
5081 Israel 13
4039 Norway
5350 Pakistan 11
2779 Aruba
7960 Zimbabwe 4 5
5330 India
5180 Qatar
3530 Paraguay 3
4351 Czech Republic
6414 French Polynesia
Total 174,307 282,344 285,209 329,524 481,670 448,695 244,394




Import/export, country code and name 1/ 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
Cattle exports 2486 Dominica

4850 Romania

2482 British Virgin Island

5130 Kuwait 58 31
4610 Former USSR

4550 Poland

2720 Barbados 2 15 15
5250 Bahrain 17
2110 El Salvador

5570 Malaysia 16
4359 Slovakia 52
4330 Austria 2 1 25
5070 Iran

4791 Croatia 45

4710 Portugal
4010 Sweden
2483 St. Kitts-Nevis
2777 Curaco
2839 Martinique
3350 Bolivia
2450 Haiti
5590 Singapore 4
5081 Israel
4039 Norway 12
5350 Pakistan
2779 Aruba
7960 Zimbabwe
5330 India
5180 Qatar 6
3530 Paraguay
4351 Czech Republic
6414 French Polynesia 2
Total 98,818 15,721 21,607 49,678 66,383 107,492 58,023




Import/export, country code and name 1/

2010 2011

2012 Jan-Dec 11 Jan-Dec 12

Cattle exports

2486
4850
2482
5130
4610
4550
2720
5250
2110
5570
4359
4330
5070
4791
4710
4010
2483
2777
2839
3350
2450
5590
5081
4039
5350
2779
7960
5330
5180
3530
4351
6414

Dominica
Romania
British Virgin Island
Kuwait
Former USSR
Poland
Barbados
Bahrain

El Salvador
Malaysia
Slovakia
Austria

Iran

Croatia
Portugal
Sweden

St. Kitts-Nevis
Curaco
Martinique
Bolivia

Haiti
Singapore
Israel

Norway
Pakistan
Aruba
Zimbabwe
India

Qatar
Paraguay
Czech Republic
French Polynesia
Total

10 19
21 21

25

10

91,081 194,108

18 18

21

48 48

25

191,064 194,108 191,064




